OP \$40.00 772559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCWILLIAM'S WINES PTY LTD		06/10/2009	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McWilliam's Wines Group Ltd	
Street Address:	68 ANZAC STREET	
City:	Greenacre, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77255972	SPLIT RIVER ESTATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)852-7189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: janice.housey@latimerip.com

Correspondent Name: Janice Housey

Address Line 1: 13873 Park Center Rd

Address Line 2: 106

Address Line 4: Herndon, VIRGINIA 20171

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Latimer & Mayberry
Address Line 1: 13873 Park Center Rd

Address Line 2: 106

Address Line 4: Herndon, VIRGINIA 20148

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Janice Housey

900156314 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0309

Signature:	/Janice Housey/
Date:	03/04/2010
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0310

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004161 FRAME: 0311